

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22552/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-05-2019  
in LPA No.1165/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At  
Patna)

BHARAT KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VANDANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 13-11-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Fauzia Shakil,Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RWe find no reason to entertain this special  
leave petition, which is, accordingly, dismissed.Pending application (s), if any, shall stand  
disposed of.(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)  
Court Master